KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1870 SEASON
Chairman: ?
Assnt Sec. ?

President: ?

Gen Sec:

1* XI Captain:

2" XI Captain: ?
Selection Committee: ?

Review of the Season:

Vice Capt: ?
Vice Capt: ?

Treasurer: ?

Auditor: ?

On 20 July a match was played at the Davill’s ground between Keyworth Farmers and Keyworth Traders.

The Farmers scored 47 and 89 in their two innings and the Traders 92 and 27 resulting in a win for the

Farmers by 17 runs.

1 XI MATCH RESULTS...

06.06.1870 RUDDINGTON
05.07.1870 RUDDINGTON
23.07.1870 HICKLING

H  Lost by 30 runs on 1% Inns

A Lost by 24 runs
H Draw

HIGHEST SCORE: 117 KEYWORTH v HICKLING (23.07.1870) 2™ Innings

LOWEST SCORE: 62 KEYWORTH v RUDDINGTON (06.06.1870) 1¥ Innings

1 XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)
Matches

JTYLER

J RICHARDS

S SIMPSON

T SIMPSON

G SHAW

J SIMPSON

T EGGLESTON
S ARMSTRONG
S EGGELSTON
T TOMLINSON
S WEBSTER

T HEBB

Rev APOTTER

1 XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

T TOMLINSON
T EGGLESTON
S ARMSTRONG
T HEBB
JTYLER

S EGGLESTON
T SIMPSON

N

P NEFEPENNNNENNNDEDN

1 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

S SIMPSON

S ARMSTRONG
S EGGLESTON
J SIMPSON

T TOMLINSON
JTYLER

Overs
30
7
19
4
23
20
19

Catches

2

e

Innings

3

P NEFEPENNNNENDNNDNW

Maidens
9

OO o1k, 01N

Stumpings

Not Out

olololNoNoNoNolNoNoll il il

Runs
54
16
41

9
51
41
34

HS

34*

17*
10
7
16

OQOWEFNOWN-N

Total Runs

WKkts

WhOoOoF, OoINN

49
39
19
12
20

OWEFRrRrNOO NN

Ave
7.71
8.00
8.20
9.00
10.20
10.25
11.33

Ave
24.50
19.50
19.00
12.00
10.00

7.00

3.50

3.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

1.50

0.00



