KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1870 SEASON Chairman: ?

President: ? Gen Sec: 1st XI Captain: 2nd XI Captain: ? Selection Committee: ?

Treasurer: ? Vice Capt: ?

Vice Capt: ?

Auditor: ?

Review of the Season:

On 20 July a match was played at the Davilløs ground between Keyworth Farmers and Keyworth Traders. The Farmers scored 47 and 89 in their two innings and the Traders 92 and 27 resulting in a win for the Farmers by 17 runs.

1st XI MATCH RESULTS...

RUDDINGTON	Н	Lost by 30 runs on 1 st Inns
RUDDINGTON	А	Lost by 24 runs
HICKLING	Н	Draw
	RUDDINGTON RUDDINGTON HICKLING	RUDDINGTONHRUDDINGTONA

HIGHEST SCORE: 117 KEYWORTH v HICKLING (23.07.1870) 2nd Innings

Assnt Sec: ?

LOWEST SCORE: 62 KEYWORTH v RUDDINGTON (06.06.1870) 1st Innings

1st XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)

8	Matches	Innings	Not Out	HS	Total Runs	Ave
J TYLER	2	3	1	34*	49	24.50
J RICHARDS	2	3	1	17*	39	19.50
S SIMPSON	1	2	1	10	19	19.00
T SIMPSON	2	2	1	7	12	12.00
G SHAW	2	2	0	16	20	10.00
J SIMPSON	1	1	0	7	7	7.00
T EGGLESTON	2	2	0	7	7	3.50
S ARMSTRONG	2	2	0	3	6	3.00
S EGGELSTON	2	2	0	6	6	3.00
T TOMLINSON	2	2	0	2	2	1.00
S WEBSTER	1	1	0	1	1	1.00
T HEBB	2	2	0	3	3	1.50
Rev A POTTER	1	1	0	0	0	0.00

1st XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wkts	Ave
T TOMLINSON	30	9	54	7	7.71
T EGGLESTON	7	2	16	2	8.00
S ARMSTRONG	19	5	41	5	8.20
T HEBB	4	1	9	1	9.00
J TYLER	23	5	51	5	10.20
S EGGLESTON	20	6	41	4	10.25
T SIMPSON	19	5	34	3	11.33

1st XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

	Catches	Stumpings
S SIMPSON	2	
S ARMSTRONG	1	
S EGGLESTON	1	
J SIMPSON	1	
T TOMLINSON	1	
J TYLER	1	